The Company has provided non-GAAP adjusted income per basic and diluted share for the fiscal first quarters ended May 3, 2008 and May 5, 2007 in this release, in addition
to providing financial results in accordance with GAAP. This information reflects, on a non-GAAP adjusted basis, the Company’s net income and income per basic and
diluted share after adjusting for the effects of the Company’s IPO. The As Adjusted net income per basic and diluted share reflects the following for all periods presented:
(i) elimination of preferred stock dividends, (ii) conversion of the preferred shares as of the beginning of the period, and (iii) weighted average effect of the IPO shares. The
Company believes the non-GAAP adjusted income per basic and diluted share provides useful information to investors by reflecting income per share on a more
representative basis with future operations. A reconciliation of this non-GAAP information to the Company’s actual results for the fiscal first quarters ended May 3, 2008 and
May 5, 2007 are as follows:

7

  (In thousands, except per share amounts)
  13 Weeks Ended   13 Weeks Ended
  May 3, 2008   May 5, 2007
  As Reported  Adjustments   As Adjusted  As Reported  Adjustments  As Adjusted
Net income  $ 4,275  $ —  $ 4,275  $ 5,319  $ —  $ 5,319
Less preferred stock dividends   —   —   —   3,743   3,743(i)   —
Net income available to common stockholders  $ 4,275  $ —  $ 4,275  $ 1,576  $ 3,743  $ 5,319

Net income per common share:

Basic  $ 0.08   $ 0.08  $ 0.22   $ 0.09
Diluted  $ 0.07   $ 0.07  $ 0.10   $ 0.09

Weighted average common shares outstanding:

Basic   56,956   —   56,956   7,185  49,259(ii)   56,444
Diluted   58,979   —   58,979   50,973  7,667(iii)   58,640

(i)  Reflects the elimination of preferred stock dividend.

(ii)  Reflects preferred stock as if converted (and the IPO shares as if outstanding) for the entire first quarter of fiscal 2007.

(iii)  Reflects the IPO shares as if outstanding for the entire first quarter of fiscal 2007.

8

Exhibit 4

2008 Store Expansion

  Total stores open  Number of stores  Number of stores  Total stores open
  at beginning of the  opened during the  closed during the  at end of the
Fiscal 2008  quarter  quarter  quarter  quarter
1st Quarter   249   17   1   265

   Gross square feet
  Total gross square  for stores opened or  Gross square feet  Total gross square
  feet at beginning of  expanded during the  for stores closed  feet at end of the
Fiscal 2008  the quarter  quarter  during the quarter  quarter
1st Quarter   2,589,244   170,599   9,596   2,750,247

9